Pauley Petersen ET AL

847 490 1403

P.002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENTS ONLY

Tab Settings ♥ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Patrick J. FLYNN	Name: Continental Datalabel, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes ■No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1855 Fox Lane				
■ Assignment □ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
D Other	City: Elgin State: Illînois Zip: 60123				
Execution Date: 30 September 2011	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is	date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
12/426,816	7,140,136				
Additional numbers uttached? ■ Yes □ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Yotal number of applications and patents involved: 13				
Name: Mark D. Swanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>520.00</u>				
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson	□ Enclosed				
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account: 19-3550				
Suite 365	Pauley Petersen & Erickson  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Hoffman Estates State: IL Zip: 60169					
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document  A	corregt and any attached copy is a true copy				
Mark D. Swanson 04 October 2011.					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Reg. No. 48,498 Total number of pages including cover					
Attorney Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:				

Docket No.: CD-9087

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being facsimile transmitted to Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 pn 04.04.2011

Signature

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027023 FRAME: 0376** 

700472715

Customer No.: 42419 Attorney Docket No.: CD-9087

## **Attachment to Form PTO-1595**

## 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):

A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
	12/426,823		7,124,796
	ŕ		7,033,456
			7,001,476
			6,932,133
			6,881,461
			6,805,180
			6,799,621
			6,776,867
			6,776,866
			6,776,208

PATENT REEL: 027023 FRAME: 0377

CD-9087

P.004

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 30 day of 12011, by and between Patrick J. Flynn (the "Assignor"), and Continental Datalabel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is Patrick J Flynn; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any similar patent officer of any relevant jurisdiction to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor

Patrick J. Flynn

Assignee; Continental Datalabel, Inc.

Michael P. Nicholas, President/CEO

2786947v1 9/30/2011 8:51 AM

6794,001

## EXHIBIT A

Patent	Paten	t Number	Date	Owner
Label assembly for applying a label to and around a portion of an object		catioπ No. 426816	4/20/09	Patrick J. Flynn
Label assembly for applying a label to an object		cation: No. 426823	4/20/09	Patrick J. Flynn
Apparatus and method for transferring a label portion from a label assembly onto an object	71	40136	11/28/06	Patrick J. Flynn
Label assembly and apparatus	71	24796	10/24/06	Patrick J. Flynn
Label assembly and apparatus and method for transferring a label portion from the label assembly onto an object	70	33456	4/25/06	Patrick J. Flynn
Apparatus and method for transferring a label portion from a label assembly onto an object	70	01476	2/21/06	Patrick J. Flynn
Apparatus and method for transferring a label portion from a label assembly onto an object	69	32133	8/23/05	Patrick J. Flynn
Indexable label assembly	68	81461	4/19/05	Patrick J. Flynn
Label assembly and apparatus	68	05180	10/19/04	Patrick J. Flynn
Label assembly and apparatus	67	99621	10/5/04	Patrick J. Flynn
Method for placing an aligned label on an object	67	76867	8/17/04	Patrick J. Flynn
Method for applying a label	67	76866	8/17/04	Patrick J. Flynn
Label assembly and apparatus	67	76208	8/17/04	Patrick J. Flynn